*Pursuant to board resolution dated September 30, 2016 and shareholders resolution dated May 10, 2017 and as per the

Scheme of arrangement approved by the National Company Law Tribunal on September 6, 2017, the entire shareholding of

our erstwhile promoter i.e., IIFL Holdings Limited, in our Company was cancelled and in lieu of the same, our Company

allotted the fresh equity shares to the shareholders of IIFL Holdings Limited in accordance with the entitlement ratio as

specified in the Scheme of Arrangement. Pursuant to the same, Nirmal Bhanwarlal Jain and Venkataraman Rajamani became

the Promoters of our Company

 Assuming full subscription by all shareholders of their Rights Entitlement in the Issue, without any inter-se renunciation

among the Promoter and Promoter Group and no additional subscription of Rights Equity Shares by the Promoters / Promoter

Group

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are fully paid-up.

b. The details of the shareholding of our Promoters and members of the Promoter Group as on date of

filing of this Letter of Offer

The shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group in our Company is as follows:

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder

Pre-Issue Post-Issue*

No. of Equity

Shares
%

No. of Equity

Shares
%

Promoters

1.  Nirmal Bhanwarlal Jain  2,231,079 17.51 4,462,158 17.51

2.  Venkataraman Rajamani 436,377 3.42 872,754 3.42

Promoter Group

1.  Madhu N. Jain 682,508 5.36 1,365,016 5.36

2.  Aditi Avinash Athavankar (in her

capacity as a trustee of Kalki Family

Private Trust)

360,000 2.83 720,000 2.83

3.   Aditi Athavankar 8,000 0.06 16,000 0.06

4.  Ardent Impex Private Limited 108,000 0.85 2,16,000 0.85

5.  Orpheus Trading Private Limited 52,000 0.41 104,000 0.41

Total 3,877,964 30.44 7,755,928 30.44

*Assuming full subscription by all shareholders of their Rights Entitlement in the Issue, without any inter-se renunciation

among the Promoter and Promoter Group and no additional subscription of Rights Equity Shares by the Promoters / Promoter

Group

7. Details for subscription of Rights Equity Shares by Promoter and Promoter Group

Our Promoters and Promoter Group have, vide their letters dated September 12, 2018 (the "Subscription

Letters") undertaken to: (a) subscribe, jointly and/or severally to the full extent of their Rights Entitlement

and subscribe to the full extent of any Rights Entitlement renounced in their favour by any other Promoter